

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3345-3349/2010

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N. PONNUSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

 Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

 Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

 Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is seen that respondent No. 4 is still awaited.
It is submitted that because of non-service of
respondent No. 4, the entire case is being delayed.

2

Learned counsel for the petitioner herein is directed to take out dasti against respondent No. 4 simultaneously by registered post acknowledgment due within two weeks, as a last chance.

Put up on 10.5.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR