

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.1-5 OF 2015, I.A.Nos.6-10 OF 2015

& I.A.Nos.11-15 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.6049-6053 OF 2011

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

N. PONNUSAMY & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.6-10 of 2015 are allowed as prayed for.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has been instructed not to press these appeals.

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed.

As a sequel to dismissal of appeals, I.A.Nos.1-5 of 2015 and I.A.Nos.11-15 of 2015 stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 30, 2015.

ITEM NO.1(1)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.1-5/2015, I.A.Nos.6-10/2015 & I.A.Nos.11-15/2015 In Civil  
Appeal No(s).6049-6053/2011

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. PONNUSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For revocation of leave and substituted service and office report)

Date : 30/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Bhaskar Vali, Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr.Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gourab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr.Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Subhash C.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Pratap, Adv.  
Ms.Deepa Pohnu, Adv.  
Mr.Amar Dev Unniyal, Adv.

Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr.Shashank Manish, Adv.  
Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr.P.Narasimhan, Adv.  
Mr.Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.6-10 of 2015 are allowed as prayed for.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has been instructed not to press these appeals.

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed.

As a sequel to dismissal of appeals, I.A.Nos.1-5 of 2015 and I.A.Nos.11-15 of 2015 stand disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)